

SLP(C)No. 12488 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12488/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2001 in CRP 1605/01
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUTHURAMALINGAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KALYANI RAGHUNATHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.Prabhakar,adv.
Mr. Ramesh Garg,adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti
service is also permitted.

In the meantime the bore-well stated to have been
dug by the petitioner on the premises in question shall not
be removed if it has not already been done.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master